
 

 

2017- Federally Inspected Canadian Kill 
East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West includes all 
provinces West of Ontario.  (Data source- Canfax/CBGA) 

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd 

January 7, 2017 9,727 9,727 30,030 30,030 39,757 39,757 

January 14, 2017 10,398 20,125 36,082 66,112 46,480 86,237 

January 21, 2017 13,676 33,801 35,717 101,829 49,393 135,630 

January 28, 2017 12,580 46,381 37,203 139,032 49,783 185,413 

February 4, 2017 12,837 59,218 34,209 173,241 47,046 232,459 

February 11, 2017 13,069 72,287 37,537 210,778 50,606 283,065 

February 18, 2017 12,845 85,132 40,809 251,587 53,654 336,719 

February 25 2017 11,564 96,696 32,204 283,801 43,778 380,497 

March 4, 2017 13,811 110,507 40,925 324,726 54,736 435,233 

March 11, 2017 14,079 124,586 36,346 361,072 50,425 485,658 

March 18, 2017 13,448 138,034 37,442 398,514 50,890 536,548 



March 25, 2017 12,484 150,518 41,513 440,027 53,997 590,545 

April 1, 2017 12,116 162,634 41,479 481,506 53,595 644,140 

April 8, 2017 12,292 174,926 39,506 521,012 51,798 695,938 

April 15, 2017 10,394 185,320 33,188 554,200 43,582 739,520 

April 22, 2017 12,875 198,195 41,276 595,476 54,151 793,671 

April 29, 2017 11,526 209,721 41,533 637,009 53,059 846,730 

May 6, 2017 12,573 222,294 41,918 678,927 54,491 901,221 

May 13, 2017 11,559 233,853 39,726 718,653 51,285 952,506 

May 20, 2017 11,435 245,288 45,026 763,679 56,461 1,008,967 

May 27, 2017 8,953 254,241 35,743 799,422 44,696 1,053,663 

June 3, 2017 11,665 265,906 48,723 848,145 60,388 1,114,051 

June 10, 2017 11,689 277,595 44,771 892,916 56,460 1,170,511 

June 17, 2017 10,696 288,291 43,828 936,744 54,524 1,225,035 

June 24, 2017 12,128 300,419 47,476 984,569 59,604 1,284,988 

July 1, 2017 12,026 312,445 44,748 1,029,317 56,774 1,341,762 



July 8, 2017 10,061 322,506 40,749 1,070,066 50,810 1,392,572 

July 15, 2017 12,412 334,918 49,397 1,119,463 61,809 1,454,381 

July 22, 2017 12,441 347,359 47,665 1,167,128 60,106 1,514,487 

July 29, 2017 12,497 359,856 53,007 1,220,135 65,504 1,579,991 

August 5, 2017 12,418 372,274 45,227 1,265,362 57,645 1,637,636 

August 12, 2017 10,124 382,398 39,792 1,305,154 49,916 1,687,552 

August 19, 2017 12,506 394,907 49,536 1,354,690 62,045 1,749,597 

August 26, 2017 12,681 407,588 50,196 1,404,886 62,877 1,812,474 

September 2, 2017 12,531 420,119 45,743 1,450,629 58,274 1,870,748 

September 9, 2017 11,622 431,741 45,012 1,495,641 56,634 1,927,382 

September 16, 2017 12,983 444,724 45,479 1,541,390 58,732 1,986,114 

September 23, 2017 12,705 457,429 46,192 1,587,582 58,897 2,045,011 

September 30, 2017 12,584 470,013 46,075 1,633,657 58,659 2,103,670 

October 7, 2017 12,325 482,338 47,036 1,680,693 59,361 2,163,031 

October 14, 2017 9,974 492,312 40,483 1,721,176 50,457 2,213,488 



October 21, 2017 12,526 504,838 46,218 1,767,394 58,744 2,272,232 

October 28, 2017 12,984 517,812 46,166 1,813,527 59,117 2,331,349 

November 4, 2017 13,626 531,448 45,836 1,859,363 59,462 2,390,811 

November 11, 2017 12,862 544,310 45,928 1,905,291 58,790 2,449,601 

November 18, 2017 13,186 557,496 41,551 1,946,842 54,737 2,504,338 

November 25, 2017 14,093 571,589 48,137 1,994,979 62,230 2,566,568 

December 2, 2017 13,411 585,000 43,885 2,038,864 57,296 2,623,864 

December 9, 2017 12,988 597,988 46,264 2,085,128 59,252 2,683,116 

December 16, 2017 13,190 611,178 43,806 2,128,934 56,996 2,740,112 

December 23, 2017 12,298 623,476 43,383 2,172,317 55,681 2,795,793 

December 30, 2017 8,574 632,050 27,399 2,199,716 35,973 2,831,766 

 

2017 - U.S. Kill (Data source- USDA) 
Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 7, 2017 537,000 552,000 



January 14, 2017 609,000 575,000 

January 21, 2017 569,000 575,000 

January 28, 2017 577,000 570,000 

February 4, 2017 593,000 535,000 

February 11, 2017 577,000 547,000 

February 18, 2017 572,000 525,000 

February 25, 2017 575,000 541,000 

March 4, 2017 581,000 537,000 

March 11, 2017 587,000 543,000 

March 18, 2017 585,000 550,000 

March 25, 2017 613,000 538,000 

April 1, 2017 593,000 534,000 

April 8, 2017 573,000 536,000 

April 15, 2017 590,000 551,000 

April 22, 2017 595,000 585,000 



April 29, 2017 642,000 590,000 

May 6, 2017 612,000 586,000 

May 13, 2017 609,000 598,000 

May 20, 2017 608,000 590,000 

May 27, 2017 613,000 586,000 

June 3, 2017 550,000 527,000 

June 10, 2017 622,000 594,000 

June 17, 2017 628,000 622,000 

June 24, 2017 632,000 608,000 

July 1, 2017 638,000 605,000 

July 8, 2017 546,000 514,000 

July 15, 2017 637,000 598,000 

July 22, 2017 622,000 597,000 

July 29, 2017 627,000 580,000 

August 5, 2017 634,000 627,000 



August 12, 2017 641,000 579,000 

August 19, 2017 634,000 602,000 

August 26, 2017 639,000 610,000 

September 2, 2017 622,000 613,000 

September 9, 2017 555,000 529,000 

September 16, 2017 642,000 611,000 

September 23, 2017 637,000 596,000 

September 30, 2017 648,000 615,000 

October 7, 2017 632,000 610,000 

October 14, 2017 622,000 601,000 

October 21, 2017 632,000 602,000 

October 28, 2017 617,000 614,000 

November 4, 2017 642,000 611,000 

November 11, 2017 623,000 615,000 

November 18, 2017 639,000 629,000 



November 25, 2017 572,000 549,000 

December 2, 2017 649,000 616,000 

December 9, 2017 633,000 608,000 

December 16, 2017 630,000 606,000 

December 23, 2017 612,000 569,000 

December 30, 2017 502,000 515,000 
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